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October 2, 2007

The Honorable Michael Lewis
Mayor, Village of Lisbon
203 North Market St.
Lisbon, OH 44432

RE: COLUMBIANA COUNTY
VILLAGE OF LISBON
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID # OH1501512; STU ID # 1553405

Subject:	 Notice of Violation - Failure to provide adequate treatment of a surface water source.

Dear Mayor Lewis:

The Village of Lisbon is in violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-81-73 for the months of
August through September 3, 2007, because your water system used a surface water source and did not
provide adequate treatment until September 4, 2007.

You are required by OAC Rule 3745-81-32 to issue a public notice of this violation. The Village must place
the enclosed notice in every bi-monthly billing sent to customers. In addition, the enclosed notice must be
published for one day in the local newspaper every three months until compliance is attained. I have
enclosed an example public notice, which includes language that you must use in the notice, and a public
notice verification form. You must return a copy of the public notices that you issue along with the
verification form to this office by October 27, 2007.

This office received a letter dated September 25, 2007 stating that the Village of Lisbon has completed the
construction of the micro-filtration treatment plant. The Village will not have to issue a public notice after the
above violation is issued.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the Northeast District Office at (330) 963-1248.
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PertJ.., Enviro Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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cc:	 Columbiana County Health Department
Toni Buchanan, Ohio EPA, Central Office, DDAGW
Beth Messer, Ohio EPA, Central Office, DDAGW
Nancy Glenny, Ohio EPA, NEDO, DDAGW - Violation Code 41 SWTR -17
Mike Ours, Village of Lisbon
Scott Washam, Solicitor, Village of Lisbon, The Okey Law Firm, O.P.A.
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